



S.S.Kilaje

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 812 OF 2026

Raviraj @ Parshuram Bharat Suryavanshi ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2026.04.04
10:15:59
+0700

Mr. Zaid A. Qureshi, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. B.B.Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Kahkashan Ansari, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned APP for the State and learned counsel for respondent No.2.

2. Learned counsel for the applicant tendered copy of chargesheet.

It is taken on record.

3. At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.2, stand over to 10th April, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)